



Oyster Bay High School • 150 East Main Street • Oyster Bay, NY 11771

The Oyster Bay Athletic Booster Club (OBABC) is a nonprofit organization made up of parents and community members who support and promote the athletic programs offered by the Oyster Bay-East Norwich School District. The purpose of the OBABC is to raise funds for scholarships and special equipment not specifically provided by the district and to sponsor and promote events to recognize the members of all Oyster Bay teams. You can help the OBABC by contributing a donation for membership and/or volunteer. Please fill out the membership information below and return to the High School Athletic Office.

2023-2024 Membership Form

Name:	_
Address:	_
Phone Number:	Email Address:

Keep in mind that *everything* the Athletic Booster Club does will be for the benefit of our student/athletes. Some of the wonderful things which you can help contribute to are:

- \$10,000 in Athletic Scholarships at the Varsity Awards Banquet
- Oyster Bay Summer Sports Camps
- After school snack bar

Please look at the following options and consider giving a donation to the Athletic Booster Club.

Membership Option	Benefits	Acknowledgement
\$250 All Star	Lifetime membershipVoting rights	Name inscribed on a gold plaque Senior scholarship eligibility
\$100 MVP	6 year membershipVoting rights	Senior scholarship eligibility
\$20 Family	1 year membershipVoting rights	Senior scholarship eligibility

^{**&}lt;u>All Star Memberships</u>: Please indicate what you'd like inscribed on the plaque:

Scan in your banking app to pay OYSTER BAY ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB, INC. at o...b@gmail.com.



Checks should be made payable to: <u>Oyster Bay Athletic Booster Club (OBABC)</u> or use the QR code and put your membership preference in the notes.

Please mail OBABC membership forms to the High School Athletic Office: 150 East Main Street, Oyster Bay, NY 11771

"Seniors must have a family membership of the OBABC by March 24th 2024 to be eligible for a senior scholarship."